

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD
 WALNUT TRAILS AND WESTMINSTER WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 070001C1803)

BID TABULATION - BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING: JULY 17, 2018

BIDDER	BID
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 345,571.50
BRANDT EXCAVATING INC	\$ 214,774.40
AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 239,207.40
CONLEY EXCAVATING INC	\$ 251,510.00
BISPING CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 254,246.25
GENE WREN CONSTRUCTION LLC ¹	\$ 256,048.94
PT FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO	\$ 268,095.50
STIP BROS EXCAVATING INC	\$ 269,094.35
LEN COX AND SONS EXCAVATING	\$ 299,522.00
STEVE SPIESS CONSTRUCTION	\$ 318,297.58
PERFORMANCE CONSTRUCTION	\$ 318,800.00
CONSTRUCTION BY CAMCO INC	\$ 336,010.76

¹ Bid Amounts Reflect Error Corrections as shown on Bid Tab

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD
 WALNUT TRAILS AND WESTMINSTER WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 070001C1803)

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING: JULY 17, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BRANDT EXCAVATING INC		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION INC		CONLEY EXCAVATING INC		BISPING CONSTRUCTION CO		GENE WREN CONSTRUCTION LLC	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2270	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,107.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,242.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,540.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	109	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,907.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 1,978.35
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	109	\$ 2.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 272.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 545.00
55100100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 4"	FOOT	85	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85	\$ 9.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00
*56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	5	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 66.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 103.52	\$ 517.60
*56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	468	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 64,584.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 33,228.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 112.38	\$ 52,593.84
*56103200	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 117.90	\$ 1,179.00
*56103400	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 16"	FOOT	601	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,200.00	\$ 99.35	\$ 59,709.35	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 66,110.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 67,913.00	\$ 142.86	\$ 85,858.86
*56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1,358.30	\$ 2,716.60
*56105300	WATER VALVES 16"	EACH	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5,139.00	\$ 5,139.00	\$ 3,491.00	\$ 3,491.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 9,152.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 8,508.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00
60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 3,088.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
*X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	110	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00
*X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
*Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
*Z0044800	PRESSURE CONNECTION 8" X 8"	EACH	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 4,474.00	\$ 4,474.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
*	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	SQ YD	42	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 138.82	\$ 5,830.44
*	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.12	\$ 2,756.00
*	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
*	ENHANCED POLYWRAP FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 10"	FOOT	10	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 6.00
*	ENHANCED POLYWRAP FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 16"	FOOT	601	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,202.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 811.35	\$ 0.60	\$ 360.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,202.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 450.75	\$ 1.42	\$ 853.42
*	ENHANCED POLYWRAP FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 6"	FOOT	5	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.42	\$ 2.10
*	ENHANCED POLYWRAP FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 8"	FOOT	468	\$ 2.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 397.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 187.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 234.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 196.56
*	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	1389	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,417.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.89	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,501.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,057.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,778.00
*	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	1389	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,668.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.89	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,057.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,224.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 30,558.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,778.00
*	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONS TO PROJECT AT VILLAGE'S DISCRETION	UNIT	15000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
*	RECORD DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
*	SHUTDOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,206.00	\$ 12,824.00
*	STORM SEWERS, PVC, 4"	FOOT	85	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00
*	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
*	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SHORT RECONNECTION	EACH	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
*	YARD DRAIN REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 10"	FOOT	10	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 87.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 47.00
*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 16"	FOOT	601	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,808.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 4,417.35	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,207.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,808.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,507.50	\$ 8.61	\$ 5,174.61
*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 6"	FOOT	5	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 3.48	\$ 17.40
*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 8"	FOOT	468	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3.62	\$ 1,694.16
					\$ 345,571.50		\$ 214,774.40		\$ 239,207.40		\$ 251,510.00		\$ 254,246.25		\$ 256,048.94

AS READ IF CORRECTED

\$ 251,089.94

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD
 WALNUT TRAILS AND WESTMINSTER WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 070001C1803)

BID TABULATION
 BID OPENING: JULY 17, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	PT FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO		STIP BROS EXCAVATING INC		LEN COX AND SONS EXCAVATING		STEVE SPIESS CONSTRUCTION		PERFORMANCE CONSTRUCTION		CONSTRUCTION BY CAMCO INC	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 293.18	\$ 293.18	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2270	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,107.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,377.50	\$ 2.64	\$ 5,992.80	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,064.50	\$ 2.22	\$ 5,039.40
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 227.39	\$ 454.78	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 192.46	\$ 384.92
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	109	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,471.50	\$ 23.44	\$ 2,554.96	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 15.24	\$ 1,661.16
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	109	\$ 4.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 4.49	\$ 489.41	\$ 1.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 259.42
55100100	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 4"	FOOT	85	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 11.09	\$ 942.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 13.02	\$ 1,106.70
*56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 153.75	\$ 768.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 116.95	\$ 584.75
*56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	468	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 86.17	\$ 40,327.56	\$ 90.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 96.62	\$ 45,218.16
*56103200	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 148.10	\$ 1,481.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 157.54	\$ 1,575.40
*56103400	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 16"	FOOT	601	\$ 170.00	\$ 102,170.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 87,145.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,115.00	\$ 142.56	\$ 85,678.56	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,150.00	\$ 176.03	\$ 105,794.03
*56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1,487.43	\$ 2,974.86	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 3,128.00
*56105300	WATER VALVES 16"	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,808.66	\$ 3,808.66	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,284.00	\$ 7,284.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 314.70	\$ 314.70	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,496.82	\$ 10,993.64	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,876.00	\$ 9,752.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,313.42	\$ 2,626.84	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 2,742.00
60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,046.66	\$ 4,093.32	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,961.00	\$ 7,922.00
60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,647.01	\$ 2,647.01	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 5,135.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,802.76	\$ 8,802.76	\$ 11,628.25	\$ 11,628.25	\$ 1,363.00	\$ 1,363.00
*X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	110	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 147.25	\$ 16,197.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 10,780.00
*X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 31.47	\$ 1,573.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 4,975.00
*Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.92	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 49.40	\$ 12,350.00
*Z0044800	PRESSURE CONNECTION 8" X 8"	EACH	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,393.56	\$ 6,393.56	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,048.00	\$ 5,048.00
*	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	SQ YD	42	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.42	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 245.13	\$ 10,295.46	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 92.80	\$ 3,897.60
*	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 143.23	\$ 7,161.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00
*	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,752.70	\$ 3,752.70	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
*	ENHANCED POLYWRAP FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 10"	FOOT	10	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 12.20
*	ENHANCED POLYWRAP FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 16"	FOOT	601	\$ 0.25	\$ 150.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,051.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,202.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 841.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 991.65
*	ENHANCED POLYWRAP FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 6"	FOOT	5	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 4.70
*	ENHANCED POLYWRAP FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 8"	FOOT	468	\$ 0.15	\$ 70.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 655.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 416.52
*	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION - SEEDING	SQ YD	1389	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,112.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,501.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 9,778.56	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,501.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 15,431.79
*	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	1389	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,057.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,668.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,835.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 21,182.25	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,057.00	\$ 18.89	\$ 26,238.21
*	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONS TO PROJECT AT VILLAGE'S DISCRETION	UNIT	15000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
*	RECORD DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,876.35	\$ 1,876.35	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 2,121.00
*	SHUTDOWN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,612.50	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 6,825.81	\$ 27,303.24	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 20,416.00
*	STORM SEWERS, PVC, 4"	FOOT	85	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 39.41	\$ 3,349.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 23.88	\$ 2,029.80
*	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,345.44	\$ 2,345.44	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 888.80	\$ 888.80
*	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SHORT RECONNECTION	EACH	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,385.11	\$ 2,385.11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,089.94	\$ 2,089.94
*	YARD DRAIN REMOVAL	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 97.69	\$ 195.38	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 113.54	\$ 227.08
*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 10"	FOOT	10	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 59.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 83.20
*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 16"	FOOT	601	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,253.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,808.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,808.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 5,571.27	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,357.25	\$ 7.89	\$ 4,741.89
*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 6"	FOOT	5	\$ 1.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 24.65	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 31.20
*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 8"	FOOT	468	\$ 1.50	\$ 702.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 2,358.72	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 1,371.24
				\$ 268,095.50		\$ 269,094.35		\$ 299,522.00		\$ 318,297.58		\$ 318,800.00		\$ 336,010.76	

AS READ IF CORRECTED